Australian Capital Territory

City Renewal Authority and Suburban Land Agency (Agency Acting CEO) Appointment 2024 (No 4)

Notifiable instrument NI2024–473

made under the

City Renewal Authority and Suburban Land Agency Act 2017, s 56 (Appointment of agency CEO)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *City Renewal Authority and Suburban Land Agency* (Agency Acting CEO) Appointment 2024 (No 4).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 1 September 2024.

3 Appointment

I appoint FIONA WRIGHT as the acting Chief Executive Officer of the Suburban Land Agency.

4 Terms and conditions

The terms and conditions of the acting Chief Executive Officer are as determined by the ACT Remuneration Tribunal in Determination 6 of 2023 or any determination that amends or replaces it.

5 Expiry

This instrument expires on 15 September 2024.

Jennifer Cunich Chair Suburban Land Agency Board 21 August 2024